PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David J. LEVITT	09/16/2011
George D. CAFFELL	09/14/2011
John H. MALLARD	09/14/2011
Steven E. O'REILLY	09/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Filtration Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	2653 Spring Street	
City:	Redwood City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13163537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)255-8002 **Phone**: 4082558001

Email: mpascual@beyerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Beyer Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: P.O Box 1687

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CFT1P003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Steve D Beyer

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 027032 FRAME: 0832 \$40.00 13163

501685026

source=CFT1P003_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=CFT1P003_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=CFT1P003_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=CFT1P003_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=CFT1P003_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=CFT1P003_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

CLEANING ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN FLUID FILTRATION SYSTEMS

(Atty. Docket No. CFT1P003), (check one)
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying which bears U.S. application No. 13/163,537. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of valuables hereby

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to Clean Filtration Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2653 Spring Street, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Atty Docket No: CFT1P003 Page 1 of 3

1. Inventor Signature:	Date:
David J. LEVITT	
State of California)	
)	SS.
County of)	
On hefore me	Notary Public.
the person whose name is subscribed to the with	, Notary Public, ved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be in instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she v, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the erson acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature	
2. Inventor Signature: Deorge George B. CAFFELL State of California County of Sal water	Date: 9/14/11 ss.
On <u>OG. 1H-11</u> before me <u>littly</u> personally appeared George D. CAFFELL, who be the person whose name is subscribed to the whe/she executed the same in his/her authorized c	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under paragraph is true and correct.	the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	COMM. # 1912193 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY MY COMM. Exp. Nov. 6, 2014
Signature	

3. Inventor Signature: Date: 9/14/11
State of California)
County of <u>San Mateo</u>) ss.
on oq 14 2011 before me, Shridhar Gord, Notary Public, personally appeared John H. MALLARD, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature SHRIDHAR GORE COMM. # 1926557 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY SOMM. Exp. Mar. 22, 2015
4. Inventor Signature:
State of California)
County of Sou hateo ss.
On <u>09.21.2011</u> before me, <u>Officed Length Bline A Length</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared Steven E. O'REILLY, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature

Atty Docket No: CFT1P003

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

CLEANING ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN FLUID FILTRATION SYSTEMS

(Atty. I	Docket No. CFT1P003), (check one)
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on even date herewith. (Accompanying which bears U.S. application No. 13/163,537. (Not accompanying) which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)
	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:

- Sell, assign and transfer to Clean Filtration Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2653 Spring Street, Redwood City, CA 94063 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all impressments inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted upon (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re-examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

Atty Docket No: CFT1P003

Page 1 of 3

1. Inventor Signature: David J. LEVITT WITH MODIFICATIONS AS NOTED ON PASE 1.	ļ-·
State of California County of Ss. See Attached Admosledgement Certificate On Lept 16, 2011 before me, Suzan J. Landes, Notary Public, personally appeared David J. LEVITT, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SUZAN J. LANDES COMM. #1798965 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA TO MARIN COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 24, 2012	
2. Inventor Signature: Date:	
State of California)) ss. County of)	
On	
Signature	

Atty Docket No: CFT1P003

Page 2 of 3

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT



	TACARI (O VY ELEM GIVERT (A
State of California .	
County of March	
on <u>Dept 16, 2011</u> before me, <u>SU</u> personally appeared <u>David</u> J.	ZAN J. LANDES (Here insert name and title of the officer) Levitt
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid the within instrument and acknowledged to me th	dence to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to at he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
WITNESS my hand and official seal. Landed Signature of Notary Public	SUZAN J. LANDES COMM. #1798965 COMM. #1798965 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA AI MARIN COUNTY My Comm. Expires May 24, 2012 (Notary Seat)
ADDITIONAL OP	PTIONAL INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT Ossignment is Patent (Title or description of attached document) (Title or description of attached document continued)	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbiage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages Document Date 9/16/11	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
(Additional information)	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s) Corporate Officer (Title) Partner(s)	notarization. Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording. The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of the county clerk.
☐ Attorney-in-Fact ☐ Trustee(s) ☐ Other	Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary). Securely attach this document to the signed document

RECORDED: 10/07/2011